502086308 10/05/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Inline Fiberglass, Ltd.	10/02/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lubaz S.A.	
Street Address:	10, rue Nicolas Adames	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1114	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	6604927	
Patent Number:	6258453	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8666581048

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

212-912-2977 Phone:

patent@edwardswildman.com,dgreenbaum@edwardswildman.com,lhays@edwardswildman.com Email:

Correspondent David I. Greenbaum, Esq. Name:

Address Line

Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP 1:

Address Line

P.O. Box 55874

Address Line

Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RM2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Laura Hays

Total Attachments: 2

source=LUBAZ SA Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=LUBAZ SA Patent Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 029085 FRAME: 0783

502086308

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Inline Fiberglass, Ltd., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the Canada, having an office and place of business at 30 Constellation Court, Etobicoke, Province of Ontario, Canada, owns the undivided right, title and interest in the inventions described and claimed in the attached Patent Schedule A, and all Letters Patents of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or from any continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues or reexaminations thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;

WHEREAS, Inline Fiberglass, Ltd, hereinafter ASSIGNOR in this Assignment, wishes to assign and transfer its undivided interest in said inventions in the attached Patent Schedule A to Lubaz S.A., a corporation duly organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having an office and place of business at 10, rue Nicolas Adames, L-1114, Luxembourg, hereinafter ASSIGNEE of this Assignment, and said ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire ASSIGNOR's undivided interest in said inventions and said patents listed under Patent Schedule A, thereby acquiring all undivided interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE its undivided interest in said inventions listed under Patent Schedule A, and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said applications or from any continuations, divisionals, renewals, substitutes or reissues or reexaminations thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

69094(305882)

Patent Schedule A

Patent	Title	Application No.	Application Date	Grant Date
6,604,927	Apparatus For Forming Thermoplastic Composite Materials	09/813,594	03-21-2001	08/12/2003
6,258,453	Thermoplastic Composite Materials Made By Rotational Shear	08/933,454	09-18-1997	07-10-2001



69094(305882)